
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3801
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2009
REMUNERATIVE PRICE FOR COFFEE
Gaddigoudar Shri P.C.

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the details regarding increase in price of coffee during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Government thereto;

(c) whether any study has been conducted in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details and outcome thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) & (b) The details of prices of coffee during the last three years in the domestic and international market are given below:

     (in Rs/kg)
Year Domestic price International price
 Arabica Robusta Arabica Robusta
 (Variety  (Variety
 Plant 'A') Cherry AB)

2006 121.33  73.07  111.26  67.14
2007 135.12  85.69  113.94  69.76
2008 131.26  96.86  130.59  95.43

Source: Coffee Board of India

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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